
 

2011 Steep Hill Chase 
Saturday, June 11, 2011 

Pre’s Trail – Alton Baker Park 
Eugene, Oregon 
5K  (3.1 miles) 

 
5K Overall Results 

 
Place No.   Name                    Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   
===== ===== ======================= == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  
    1   180 Thomas Kreuzpeintner    45 M   1/11   M4549  Eugene        OR   16:36  5:21  
    2   242 Joshua Gordon           36 M   1/5    M3539  Eugene        OR   16:45  5:24  
    3   251 Jason Vaughn            31 M   1/7    M3034  Eugene        OR   16:46  5:24  
    4   150 Ryan Campbell           32 M   2/7    M3034  Seattle       WA   18:14  5:53  
    5   241 Renee Knapp             31 F   1/5    F3034  Eugene        OR   19:16  6:12  
    6   225 Benjamin Elder          12 M   1/6    M1114  Eugene        OR   19:23  6:15  
    7   173 Jenner Higgins          12 M   2/6    M1114  Eugene        OR   19:28  6:16  
    8   220 Todd Bosworth           54 M   1/4    M5054  Eugene        OR   19:31  6:17  
    9   197 Sean Severe             27 M   1/6    M2529  Veneta        OR   19:34  6:18  
   10   172 Ted Helvoigt            42 M   1/6    M4044  Eugene        OR   19:44  6:21  
   11   221 Rodrigo Hidalgo         34 M   3/7    M3034  Eugene        OR   20:23  6:34  
   12   195 Wendy Pierpont          38 F   1/10   F3539  Eugene        OR   20:34  6:38  
   13   177 Nick Kelley             32 M   4/7    M3034  Veneta        OR   20:35  6:38  
   14   187 Josh Marean             39 M   2/5    M3539  Eugene        OR   20:47  6:42  
   15   231 Jackson Mestler         13 M   3/6    M1114  Eugene        OR   20:49  6:42  
   16   230 Jill Mestler            39 F   2/10   F3539  Eugene        OR   20:49  6:42  
   17   237 Mark Johnson            55 M   1/6    M5559  Eugene        OR   20:53  6:44  
   18   179 Lukas Kreuzpeintner     15 M   1/2    M1519  Eugene        OR   20:57  6:45  
   19   215 Charlie Solomon         48 F   1/2    F4549  Junction City OR   21:05  6:47  
   20   256 Reid Weaver             28 M   2/6    M2529  Eugene        OR   21:30  6:55  
   21   193 Hans McKnight           29 M   3/6    M2529  Eugene        OR   21:33  6:56  
   22   260 Lynn Swanson            58 F   1/6    F5559  Eugene        OR   21:34  6:57  
   23   148 Dan Bowers              25 M   4/6    M2529  Springfield   OR   21:35  6:57  
   24   245 Chris Esparza           37 M   3/5    M3539  Eugene        OR   21:39  6:59  
   25   175 Bryn Jansson            24 M   1/2    M2024  Monmouth      OR   21:41  6:59  
   26   233 John Wells              57 M   2/6    M5559  Eugene        OR   21:49  7:02  
   27   214 Kd Solomon              18 F   1/2    F1519  Junction City OR   21:49  7:02  
   28   191 Jeff McKay              48 M   2/11   M4549  Eugene        OR   21:55  7:04  
   29   152 Jack Christie           16 M   2/2    M1519  Eugene        OR   21:59  7:05  
   30   204 Corin Thompson          31 M   5/7    M3034  Eugene        OR   22:00  7:05  
   31   224 Jerry Stromme           49 M   3/11   M4549  Eugene        OR   22:56  7:23  
   32   248 Luke Byron              25 M   5/6    M2529  Eugene        OR   23:20  7:31  
   33   247 Lauren Harvey           22 F   1/2    F2024  Eugene        OR   23:20  7:31  
   34   153 Tim Christie            49 M   4/11   M4549  Eugene        OR   23:27  7:33  
   35   198 Jeff Sharp              53 M   2/4    M5054  Eugene        OR   23:28  7:34  
   36   216 Todd Miller             43 M   2/6    M4044  Eugene        OR   23:31  7:34  
   37   213 Mike Zonder             29 M   6/6    M2529  Indianapolis  IN   23:39  7:37  
   38   209 John Wilkinson          40 M   3/6    M4044  Eugene        OR   23:42  7:38  
   39   234 Sarah Fields            36 F   3/10   F3539  Eugene        OR   23:53  7:42  
   40   155 Christi Duhaime         42 F   1/11   F4044  Eugene        OR   23:58  7:43  
   41   145 Brynne Andrus           31 F   2/5    F3034  Springfield   OR   24:20  7:50  
   42   253 Tom Pattee              45 M   5/11   M4549  Springfield   OR   24:30  7:53  
   43   252 Mike Morgan             45 M   6/11   M4549  Springfield   OR   24:31  7:54  
   44   250 Chester Miller          41 M   4/6    M4044  Sweet Home    OR   24:31  7:54  
   45   151 Wally Ceccanese         12 M   4/6    M1114  Eugene        OR   24:36  7:56  
   46   174 Justin Howell           31 M   6/7    M3034  Eugene        OR   24:47  7:59  
   47   206 Venus Wallis            35 F   4/10   F3539  Eugene        OR   24:51  8:00  
   48   243 Chelsea Jomis           25 F   1/5    F2529  Eugene        OR   24:52  8:01  
   49   167 Rob Harvey              59 M   3/6    M5559  Eugene        OR   24:57  8:02  
   50   226 Chaim Hertz             41 M   5/6    M4044  Eugene        OR   25:16  8:08  
   51   229 Tina Hertz              40 F   2/11   F4044  Eugene        OR   25:17  8:09  
   52   170 Dale Helvoigt           12 F   1/5    F1114  Eugene        OR   25:23  8:11  
   53   203 Dale Taylor             58 M   4/6    M5559  Eugene        OR   25:26  8:12  
   54   149 Karin Brulliard         35 F   5/10   F3539  Washington    DC   25:42  8:17  
   55   208 Phil Weiler             46 M   7/11   M4549  Eugene        OR   25:45  8:18  
   56   257 Katy Severe             26 F   2/5    F2529  Eugene        OR   25:57  8:21  
   57   176 Tyra Jansson            22 F   2/2    F2024  Eugene        OR   26:11  8:26  
   58   235 Emiko Maita             44 F   3/11   F4044  Eugene        OR   26:20  8:29  
   59   218 Jacob Shaw              37 M   4/5    M3539  Creswell      OR   26:31  8:33  
   60   154 Jon Correll             55 M   5/6    M5559  Eugene        OR   26:33  8:33  
   61   244 Robert Jones            67 M   1/3    M6569  Eugene        OR   26:47  8:38  
   62   182 Kristy Langworthy       30 F   3/5    F3034  Eugene        OR   26:57  8:41  
   63   183 Jim Lanzarotta          49 M   8/11   M4549  Eugene        OR   27:29  8:51  
   64   210 Kathy Williams          44 F   4/11   F4044  Eugene        OR   27:56  9:00  
   65   163 Kathy Gibbs             60 F   1/3    F6064  Eugene        OR   28:07  9:03  
   66   185 Haidy Lee               34 F   4/5    F3034  Eugene        OR   28:50  9:17  



   67   259 Nick Moll               11 M   5/6    M1114  Eugene        OR   28:51  9:17  
   68   194 Joe Moll                46 M   9/11   M4549  Eugene        OR   28:52  9:18  
   69   192 Joe McKeever            65 M   2/3    M6569  Eugene        OR   28:55  9:19  
   70   223 Ethen Wolf              09 M   1/5    M0110  Eugene        OR   29:23  9:28  
   71   255 Don Dewitt              65 M   3/3    M6569  Eugene        OR   29:28  9:29  
   72   158 Tricia Duncan           41 F   5/11   F4044  Eugene        OR   29:38  9:33  
   73   157 Fritz Duncan            43 M   6/6    M4044  Eugene        OR   29:40  9:33  
   74   169 McKenna Hein            11 F   2/5    F1114  Eugene        OR   29:42  9:34  
   75   168 Alan Hein               49 M  10/11   M4549  Eugene        OR   29:44  9:35  
   76   246 Marejka Shaevitz        35 F   6/10   F3539  Eugene        OR   29:55  9:38  
   77   227 Jonathon Dieter         10 M   2/5    M0110  Eugene        OR   30:04  9:41  
   78   178 Renee Kempka            42 F   6/11   F4044  Eugene        OR   30:11  9:43  
   79   219 Marylou Bradley         55 F   2/6    F5559  Eugene        OR   30:29  9:49  
   80   159 Terry Falksenstern      54 M   3/4    M5054  Eugene        OR   30:52  9:56  
   81   188 Micheal McCleery        32 M   7/7    M3034  Halsey        OR   31:00  9:59  
   82   196 Barbara Sears           38 F   7/10   F3539  Creswell      OR   31:03 10:00  
   83   205 Theodore Walkup         54 F   1/1    F5054  Eigeme        OR   32:10 10:22  
   84   222 Wesley Wolf             11 M   6/6    M1114  Eugene        OR   32:53 10:35  
   85   240 Keegan Rea              10 M   3/5    M0110  Eugene        OR   32:53 10:36  
   86   232 Tracy Clary             40 F   7/11   F4044  Springfield   OR   33:01 10:38  
   87   160 Megan Flory             29 F   3/5    F2529  Eugene        OR   33:04 10:39  
   88   249 Mimi Kato               41 F   8/11   F4044  Eugene        OR   33:07 10:40  
   89   186 Heather Lindsey         31 F   5/5    F3034  Eugene        OR   33:09 10:41  
   90   228 Stacey Hutson           39 F   8/10   F3539  Eugene        OR   33:10 10:41  
   91   190 Carolyn McHorse         45 F   2/2    F4549  Eigeme        OR   33:52 10:54  
   92   165 Claire Harris           11 F   3/5    F1114  Eugene        OR   34:11 11:00  
   93   166 Tod Harris              45 M  11/11   M4549  Eugene        OR   34:11 11:01  
   94   141 Arnie Abrams            58 M   6/6    M5559  Ashland       OR   34:13 11:01  
   95   142 Brendan Abrams          20 M   2/2    M2024  Ashland       OR   34:16 11:02  
   96   171 Reeve Helvoigt          06 F   1/3    F0110  Eugene        OR   34:19 11:03  
   97   162 Michelle Gall           40 F   9/11   F4044  Eugene        OR   34:19 11:03  
   98   144 Mary Abrams             58 F   3/6    F5559  Ashland       OR   34:27 11:05  
   99   239 Ailsa Rea               12 F   4/5    F1114  Eugene        OR   35:06 11:18  
  100   143 Kayley Abrams           17 F   2/2    F1519  Ashland       OR   36:00 11:36  
  101   147 Steven Bordun           50 M   4/4    M5054  Springfield   OR   36:25 11:44  
  102   202 Diana Strana            56 F   4/6    F5559  Eugene        OR   37:21 12:02  
  103   207 Renee Watts             42 F  10/11   F4044  Eugene        OR   37:59 12:14  
  104   254 Cassandra Baumgart      10 F   2/3    F0110  Eugene        OR   39:06 12:35  
  105   146 Edith Baumgart          38 F   9/10   F3539  Eugene        OR   39:08 12:36  
  106   212 Pauline Young           58 F   5/6    F5559  Eugene        OR   39:21 12:40  
  107   184 Matney Lea              35 F  10/10   F3539  Eugene        OR   40:54 13:10  
  108   236 Griffin Rea             06 M   4/5    M0110  Eugene        OR   44:16 14:15  
  109   238 Colin Rea               38 M   5/5    M3539  Eugene        OR   44:16 14:15  
  110   217 Silas Miller            09 M   5/5    M0110  Eugene        OR   47:04 15:09  
  111   258 Cassidy Miller          05 F   3/3    F0110  Eugene        OR   47:38 15:20  
  112   211 Autumn Wise             28 F   4/5    F2529  Eugene        OR   48:23 15:35  
  113   161 Ashley French Roberts   25 F   5/5    F2529  Springfield   OR   48:24 15:35  
  114   200 Lilianna Smith          12 F   5/5    F1114  Eugene        OR   53:24 17:12  
  115   199 Karen Smith             43 F  11/11   F4044  Eugene        OR   53:31 17:14  
  116   164 Dianne Graveline        55 F   6/6    F5559  Eugene        OR   53:46 17:19  
  117   181 Nanelle Lane            64 F   2/3    F6064  Eugene        OR   53:48 17:19  
  118   201 Kathy Stark             61 F   3/3    F6064  Eugene        OR   53:51 17:20  
 

5K Results By Age Group 
 
MALE AGE GROUP: 01 TO 10 
    1 Ethen Wolf            09   29:23  9:28     4 Griffin Rea           06   44:16 14:15  
    2 Jonathon Dieter       10   30:04  9:41     5 Silas Miller          09   47:04 15:09  
    3 Keegan Rea            10   32:53 10:36  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 01 TO 10 
    1 Reeve Helvoigt        06   34:19 11:03     3 Cassidy Miller        05   47:38 15:20  
    2 Cassandra Baumgart    10   39:06 12:35  
MALE AGE GROUP: 11 TO 14 
    1 Benjamin Elder        12   19:23  6:15     4 Wally Ceccanese       12   24:36  7:56  
    2 Jenner Higgins        12   19:28  6:16     5 Nick Moll             11   28:51  9:17  
    3 Jackson Mestler       13   20:49  6:42     6 Wesley Wolf           11   32:53 10:35  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 11 TO 14 
    1 Dale Helvoigt         12   25:23  8:11     4 Ailsa Rea             12   35:06 11:18  
    2 McKenna Hein          11   29:42  9:34     5 Lilianna Smith        12   53:24 17:12  
    3 Claire Harris         11   34:11 11:00  
MALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 Lukas Kreuzpeintner   15   20:57  6:45     2 Jack Christie         16   21:59  7:05  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 Kd Solomon            18   21:49  7:02     2 Kayley Abrams         17   36:00 11:36  
MALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Bryn Jansson          24   21:41  6:59     2 Brendan Abrams        20   34:16 11:02  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Lauren Harvey         22   23:20  7:31     2 Tyra Jansson          22   26:11  8:26  
MALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Sean Severe           27   19:34  6:18     4 Dan Bowers            25   21:35  6:57  
    2 Reid Weaver           28   21:30  6:55     5 Luke Byron            25   23:20  7:31  
    3 Hans McKnight         29   21:33  6:56     6 Mike Zonder           29   23:39  7:37  



FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Chelsea Jomis         25   24:52  8:01     4 Autumn Wise           28   48:23 15:35  
    2 Katy Severe           26   25:57  8:21     5 Ashley French Roberts 25   48:24 15:35  
    3 Megan Flory           29   33:04 10:39  
MALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Jason Vaughn          31   16:46  5:24     5 Corin Thompson        31   22:00  7:05  
    2 Ryan Campbell         32   18:14  5:53     6 Justin Howell         31   24:47  7:59  
    3 Rodrigo Hidalgo       34   20:23  6:34     7 Micheal McCleery      32   31:00  9:59  
    4 Nick Kelley           32   20:35  6:38  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Renee Knapp           31   19:16  6:12     4 Haidy Lee             34   28:50  9:17  
    2 Brynne Andrus         31   24:20  7:50     5 Heather Lindsey       31   33:09 10:41  
    3 Kristy Langworthy     30   26:57  8:41  
MALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 Joshua Gordon         36   16:45  5:24     4 Jacob Shaw            37   26:31  8:33  
    2 Josh Marean           39   20:47  6:42     5 Colin Rea             38   44:16 14:15  
    3 Chris Esparza         37   21:39  6:59  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 Wendy Pierpont        38   20:34  6:38     6 Marejka Shaevitz      35   29:55  9:38  
    2 Jill Mestler          39   20:49  6:42     7 Barbara Sears         38   31:03 10:00  
    3 Sarah Fields          36   23:53  7:42     8 Stacey Hutson         39   33:10 10:41  
    4 Venus Wallis          35   24:51  8:00     9 Edith Baumgart        38   39:08 12:36  
    5 Karin Brulliard       35   25:42  8:17    10 Matney Lea            35   40:54 13:10  
MALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 Ted Helvoigt          42   19:44  6:21     4 Chester Miller        41   24:31  7:54  
    2 Todd Miller           43   23:31  7:34     5 Chaim Hertz           41   25:16  8:08  
    3 John Wilkinson        40   23:42  7:38     6 Fritz Duncan          43   29:40  9:33  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 Christi Duhaime       42   23:58  7:43     7 Tracy Clary           40   33:01 10:38  
    2 Tina Hertz            40   25:17  8:09     8 Mimi Kato             41   33:07 10:40  
    3 Emiko Maita           44   26:20  8:29     9 Michelle Gall         40   34:19 11:03  
    4 Kathy Williams        44   27:56  9:00    10 Renee Watts           42   37:59 12:14  
    5 Tricia Duncan         41   29:38  9:33    11 Karen Smith           43   53:31 17:14  
    6 Renee Kempka          42   30:11  9:43  
MALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 Thomas Kreuzpeintner  45   16:36  5:21     7 Phil Weiler           46   25:45  8:18  
    2 Jeff McKay            48   21:55  7:04     8 Jim Lanzarotta        49   27:29  8:51  
    3 Jerry Stromme         49   22:56  7:23     9 Joe Moll              46   28:52  9:18  
    4 Tim Christie          49   23:27  7:33    10 Alan Hein             49   29:44  9:35  
    5 Tom Pattee            45   24:30  7:53    11 Tod Harris            45   34:11 11:01  
    6 Mike Morgan           45   24:31  7:54  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 Charlie Solomon       48   21:05  6:47     2 Carolyn McHorse       45   33:52 10:54  
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 Todd Bosworth         54   19:31  6:17     3 Terry Falksenstern    54   30:52  9:56  
    2 Jeff Sharp            53   23:28  7:34     4 Steven Bordun         50   36:25 11:44  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 Theodore Walkup       54   32:10 10:22  
MALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 Mark Johnson          55   20:53  6:44     4 Dale Taylor           58   25:26  8:12  
    2 John Wells            57   21:49  7:02     5 Jon Correll           55   26:33  8:33  
    3 Rob Harvey            59   24:57  8:02     6 Arnie Abrams          58   34:13 11:01  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 Lynn Swanson          58   21:34  6:57     4 Diana Strana          56   37:21 12:02  
    2 Marylou Bradley       55   30:29  9:49     5 Pauline Young         58   39:21 12:40  
    3 Mary Abrams           58   34:27 11:05     6 Dianne Graveline      55   53:46 17:19  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 64 
    1 Kathy Gibbs           60   28:07  9:03     3 Kathy Stark           61   53:51 17:20  
    2 Nanelle Lane          64   53:48 17:19  
MALE AGE GROUP: 65 TO 69 
    1 Robert Jones          67   26:47  8:38     3 Don Dewitt            65   29:28  9:29  
    2 Joe McKeever          65   28:55  9:19  

 


